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DISTRICT     : THOUBAL 

     

 

No.of CSCs  : 17 

     

         Sl. 

No  

District BLOCK CSC Name 

CSC Location & 

Address 

Name of VLE VLE's Address 

VLE Contact 

Number  

1 Thoubal 

Thoubal 

Block 

CIC, Thoubal Block 

BDO office, 

Thoubal, Thoubal 

Dist. 

1st Person: Md. Habibur 

Rahaman 2nd Person: 

Khangembam Babulu Singh  

Cherapur 

9856393909 / 

9856897903 / 

9856699111 

 

2 Thoubal 

Kakching 

Block 

CIC, Kakching Block 

Kakching Dev. 

Block 

Md. Abdul Majid 

Santhei Awang Marchang 

Imphal Kakching 

9612391040 / 

9862141994 / 

8575370266 

 

3 Thoubal 

Thoubal CD 

Block 

CSC-UCHIWA 

uchiwa wangma 

near suspension 

bridge 

Mayengbam Dhanachandra 

Meitei 

Uchiwa Wangma Near 

Suspension Bridge 

9862560172 / 

9862635330 / 

9612168215  

 

4 Thoubal 

Thoubal CD 

Block 

CSC-KHONGJOM khongjom bazar Yodhex Thokchom Khongjom Bazar 

9856606087 / 

9612717830 / 

8750353628 / 

9749879437 

 

5 Thoubal 

Thoubal CD 

Block 

CSC-CHERAPUR Cherapur 

Ngangom Nongdamba 

Meetei 

Cherapur, Lamding 

Ngangom Leikai 

9615400262 

 



6 Thoubal 

Thoubal CD 

Block 

CSC-WANGBAL 

wangbal IRDEO 

office complex 

Khagembam Kanchana Devi Wangbal Mayai Leikai 

9612103661 / 

9862269894 / 

9774529205 / 

03843223883 / 

9856797858 / 

9856897229 

 

7 Thoubal 

Thoubal CD 

Block 

CSC-KHOIROM Khoirom 

Shamulailatpam Sunildutta 

Sharma 

Yairipok laimanai, top 

chingtha 

9862232543 / 

9612234264 / 

9862232543 / 

9612587390  

 

8 Thoubal 

Kakching 

CD Block 

CSC-WABAGAI wabagai bazar Khomdrom Sandip Singh 

wabagai bazar, Keirak 

Leirak Achouba 

9862741852 / 

9615782942 / 

9856276348 / 

9856729776 

 

9 Thoubal 

Thoubal CD 

Block 

CSC-WANGJING wangjing s.k. leikai 

1st person - Narengbam 

Sushilkumar Singh / 2nd 

person - Sh. Victor Sharma 

Wangjing S.K. Leikai 

9436077906 / 

9856310604  

10 Thoubal 

Thoubal CD 

Block 

CSC-KHANGABOK khangabok Khangembam Babulu Singh 

Khangabok Athokpam 

Awang Leikai 

9862839804 / 

9856897903 / 

9856699111 

 

11 Thoubal 

Thoubal CD 

Block 

CSC-LEISANGTHEM leisangthem bazar Tayenjam Amarjit Singh Leishangthem Wangma 

9612204887 / 

9436894512 / 

9612204887  

 

12 Thoubal 

Kakching 

CD Block 

CSC-THOUNAOJAM thounaojam bazar Chongtham Bobby Singh 

Thounaojam Mamang 

Leikai 

9856147427 / 

9862072446  



13 Thoubal 

Kakching 

CD Block 

CSC-WAIKHONG 

LAIMANAI 

waikhong leimanai 

bazar 

Soibam Beikul Meitei 

Waikhong Laimanai 

Bazar 

9862709978 / 

9774571247 / 

9612006479 / 

9856483056  

 

14 Thoubal 

Kakching 

CD Block 

CSC-NUNGOO 

WAPOKPI 

nungoo wapokpi 

(pangantabi) 

Ningthoujam. Meipak.Singh 

Nungoo Wapokpi 

(Pangaltabi Mayai Leikai) 

9856192523 

 

15 Thoubal 

Kakching 

CD Block 

CSC-KEIRAK keirak makha leikai 

Urikhimbam Shyamkumar 

Meitei 

Keirak Makha Leikai 

9862245586 / 

9862012639 / 

8014430211 / 

9774755731 / 

9862070087 

 

16 Thoubal 

Kakching 

CD Block 

CSC-PALLEL pallel bazar 

1st person - Mutum 

Priyokumar Singh / 2nd 

person - Romen kumar 

Pallel Mamang Leikai 

9856728662 / 

9862826272 / 

9612045860 / 

9402661308 

 

17 Thoubal 

Thoubal CD 

Block 

CSC-HEIROK PART-II heirok part-II bazar 

Hidangmayum Dayananda 

Sharma 

Heirok Part – II Bazar 

9862328763 / 

9856080950 / 

9615766506 

 

 


